

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 294 OF 2007

KRIPUKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJITA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,vacating stay and office report)

Date: 14/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Krishnaraj, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arna Das, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner two weeks' time is granted. If the petitioner intends to file an application, it should be filed within a period of one week from today and a copy thereof should be given to the other side.

The Registry is directed to place the matter on 28th March, 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master