

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 294 OF 2007

KRIPUKARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJITA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,vacating stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Sandeep, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnaraj, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arnadas, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master