

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 509 OF 2008 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

RANJITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. KIRUPAKARAN Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Lalit Takru, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

On 13/5/2008, we had heard the matter and issued notice. It was stated by the counsel that stay against further proceedings was also granted but it does not reflect in the order. It was also stated that the present matter was ordered to be tagged with the other matter in which stay was already granted.

We direct that further proceedings shall remain stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master